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Report Criteria:
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GL Check Vendor Invoice Description Invoice Invoice Check
Period Issue Date Number Payee Number GL Account Amount Amount
110265

07/22  07/15/2022 100587 B&S RENTALS, INC 6222 PORTABLE TOILET RENT 10-430-52260 600.00 600.00

Total 110265: 600.00
110266
07/22  07/15/2022 100370 BAKER & TAYLOR BOOK 2036853460 BOOKS 26-130-53400 123.25 123.25
Total 110266: 123.25
110267
07/22  07/15/2022 505 BILL S TOWING 25428 OIL CHANGE 10-220-52230 80.00 80.00
Total 110267: 80.00
110268

07/22  07/15/2022 100795 BOUND TREE MEDICAL L 70323392 RETURN CPAP KITS 22-200-51090 649.90- 649.90-

07/22  07/15/2022 100795 BOUND TREE MEDICAL L 84540326 CPAP KITS-later returned 22-200-51090 656.42 656.42

07/22  07/15/2022 100795 BOUND TREE MEDICAL L 84584362 ZOLLCPR PADS, GLUTOS 22-200-51090 270.18 270.18

Total 110268: 276.70
110269
07/22  07/15/2022 1152 CULLIGAN 588081550042 SOFTENER RENTAL 10-440-52180 39.40 39.40
Total 110269: 39.40
110270
07/22  07/15/2022 102132 DAIRYLAND POWER CO 1486 JUNE TRANSMISSION C 70-600-52360 56,920.06 56,920.06
Total 110270: 56,920.06
110271

07/22  07/15/2022 107295 EMERGENCY AUTOMOTI 0OAK21192 EQUIPMENT OUTFIT SQ 25-130-53520 12,234.52 12,234.52

07/22  07/15/2022 107295 EMERGENCY AUTOMOTI 0OAK21193 EQUIPMENT OUTFIT SQ 25-130-53520 16,290.85 16,290.85

07/22  07/15/2022 107295 EMERGENCY AUTOMOTI 0OAK21194 EQUIPMENT OUTFIT SQ 25-130-53520 12,234.52 12,234.52

07/22  07/15/2022 107295 EMERGENCY AUTOMOTI 0OAK21195 EQUIPMENT OUTFIT SQ 25-130-53520 11,066.93 11,066.93

Total 110271: 51,826.82

110272
07/22  07/15/2022 102081 FIRE SAFETY USA 160920 WATER VALVE 291 21-210-52210 58.00 58.00
07/22 07/15/2022 102081 FIRE SAFETY USA 160996 291 FLOW METER 21-210-52210 872.00 872.00
Total 110272: 930.00

110273
07/22  07/15/2022 103316 FLAHERTY & HOOD, PA 17808 REAL ESTATE MATTERS 10-130-52030 4,102.50 4,102.50
07/22  07/15/2022 103316 FLAHERTY & HOOD, PA 17899 LABOR & EMPLOYMENT 10-130-52030 2,760.00 2,760.00
Total 110273: 6,862.50
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110274

07/22  07/15/2022 103703 FRANKLIN ENERGY SER 128542 JUNE ADMIN FEE 70-600-51610 3,023.70 3,023.70

Total 110274: 3,023.70
110275
07/22  07/15/2022 107266 GUREK, INC 061122 FIRE FUEL 21-210-51070 82.88 82.88
07/22  07/15/2022 107266 GUREK, INC 60122 FIRE FUEL 21-210-51070 39.55 39.55
Total 110275: 122.43
110276
07/22 07/15/2022 100970 HBCI 164040722 PHONES/INTERNET 10-413-52100 1,388.13 1,388.13
Total 110276: 1,388.13
110277
07/22 07/15/2022 100026 MN FIRE SERVICE CERTI 10186 FF1 & FF2 Cert-Brown, Co 21-210-52120 745.00 745.00
Total 110277: 745.00
110278
07/22  07/15/2022 107292 MOPH DEPT OF MINNES 070822 VETS PARK SIGN 10-440-52220 80.00 80.00
Total 110278: 80.00
110279
07/22  07/15/2022 101500 PRECISION AUTO BODY | 2129 REPAIR DOOR PANEL 10-220-52230 60.00 60.00
Total 110279: 60.00
110280
07/22  07/15/2022 881 ST. CHARLES AUTO VAL 98038790 SUPPLIES 70-600-52220 19.98 19.98
07/22  07/15/2022 881 ST. CHARLES AUTO VAL 98038896 batteries 10-430-52240 89.99 89.99
Total 110280: 109.97
110281
07/22  07/15/2022 9010 ST. CHARLES FIREMENS  2022REILIEF ~ ANNUAL PAYMENT 21-210-51510 7,000.00 7,000.00
Total 110281: 7,000.00
110282

07/22 07/15/2022 100762 STAPLES CREDIT PLAN 8066486438 TAB DIVIDER, ENVELOPE 10-130-51040 100.08 100.08

07/22  07/15/2022 100762 STAPLES CREDIT PLAN 8066696872 OFFICE SUPPPLIES 10-130-51040 660.34 660.34

07/22  07/15/2022 100762 STAPLES CREDIT PLAN 8066784748 CALCULATOR, CHAIRMA 10-130-51040 834.75 834.75

Total 110282: 1,595.17
110283

07/22  07/15/2022 101841 UMMEG 2504 SYSTEM CONTROL 70-600-52350 1,294.91 1,294.91

07/22  07/15/2022 101841 UMMEG 5623 RUGBY WIND 70-600-52350 3,310.40 3,310.40

07/22  07/15/2022 101841 UMMEG 5636 SOLAR 70-600-52350 21,964.97 21,964.97

07/22  07/15/2022 101841 UMMEG 5650 RATE STABILIZATION FU 70-600-52350 31,494.84 31,494.84

Total 110283: 58,065.12
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110284
07/22  07/15/2022 106867 VERSATILE WOODWORK 435 CITY PARK TREE REMOV 10-500-52220 2,100.00 2,100.00
07/22  07/15/2022 106867 VERSATILE WOODWORK 512 STUMP GRINDING CITY P 10-500-52220 750.00 750.00
Total 110284: 2,850.00
110285
07/22  07/15/2022 104408 VISA - BREMER BANK 97980622 AMAZON-PRIZES FOR R 26-130-52130 4,448.32 4,448.32
Total 110285: 4,448.32
110286
07/22 07/15/2022 11000 WHKS & CO. 46090 2021 TRAIL PROJECT 36-300-53570 1,611.84 1,611.84
07/22 07/15/2022 11000 WHKS & CO. 46101 ENGINEERING SERVICE 10-300-52060 1,081.95 1,081.95
Total 110286: 2,693.79
110287
07/22  07/15/2022 115653 ZEP MANUFACTURING C 9007603545 TOWELS, TP, SOAP 10-430-51130 368.75 368.75
Total 110287: 368.75
110290
07/22 07/22/2022 107290 B&C PLUMBING & HEATI 49821 CITY PARK BATHROOM 10-430-52220 163.00 163.00
Total 110290: 163.00
110291
07/22 07/22/2022 100606 BOOKLIST 132746 SUBSCRIPTION 26-130-53420 169.50 169.50
Total 110291: 169.50
110292
07/22 07/22/2022 100795 BOUND TREE MEDICAL L 84593097 GLUTOSE 15GM 22-200-51090 12.09 12.09
Total 110292: 12.09
110293
07/22  07/22/2022 100712 DAVID DROWN ASSOCIA 5355 PEARSON TAX ABATEME 10-130-51625 3,742.12 3,742.12
Total 110293: 3,742.12
110294
07/22 07/22/2022 105350 DELTA DENTAL MBR00001734 YOUTH SUPPLEMENTAL 10-21706 105.60 105.60
Total 110294: 105.60
110295
07/22 07/22/2022 2060 EMERGENCY MEDICAL P 2462794 LACNETS, GLUCOCARD 22-200-51090 81.85 81.85
07/22 07/22/2022 2060 EMERGENCY MEDICAL P 2463089 IRRIGATING SOLUTION, | 22-200-51090 73.54 73.54
Total 110295: 155.39
110296

07/22  07/22/2022 103179 FERGUSON WATERWOR 497368 2022 SOFTWARE MAINTE 71-610-52550 2,500.00 2,500.00
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Total 110296: 2,500.00
110297
07/22 07/22/2022 4029 HAWKINS WATER TREAT 6238153 CHEMICALS 10-411-51120 50.00 50.00
Total 110297: 50.00
110298
07/22  07/22/2022 102847 J&DS ELECTRIC VEHICL 25 GOLF CART RENTAL - JU 10-430-52260 185.00 185.00
Total 110298: 185.00
110299
07/22 07/22/2022 105659 JONES, BRADY 73624 NEW UNIFORM SHIRTS 10-220-52300 20.00 20.00
Total 110299: 20.00
110300
07/22 07/22/2022 105569 KIEFFER, MIKE 07012022 TREE REMOVAL CITY PA 10-500-52220 1,225.00 1,225.00
07/22 07/22/2022 105569 KIEFFER, MIKE 07022022 TREE REMOVAL AND ST 10-500-52220 1,950.00 1,950.00
Total 110300: 3,175.00
110301
07/22 07/22/2022 105168 MCCREADY, CASEY 071322 TARGET STANDS 10-220-51180 131.53 131.53
07/22 07/22/2022 105168 MCCREADY, CASEY 384243 TARGET STANDS 10-220-52090 400.00 400.00
Total 110301: 531.53
110302
07/22 07/22/2022 6542 MICROMARKETING ASS 893221 AUDIOBOOKS 26-130-53430 33.99 33.99
07/22 07/22/2022 6542 MICROMARKETING ASS 893505 AUDIOBOOKS 26-130-53430 39.94 39.94
Total 110302: 73.93
110303
07/22 07/22/2022 7540 PEPSI-COLA BOTTLING 9355429 POOL CONCESSIONS 10-411-51060 534.00 534.00
Total 110303: 534.00
110304
07/22 07/22/2022 103516 S & S DAIRY SYSTEMS 71911 SPRAY BOTTLES 10-150-51160 7.49 7.49
Total 110304: 7.49
110305
07/22 07/22/2022 107296 SCHOTT DISTRIBUTING 711354 GLAD DAY FLOAT 24-130-52430 40.00 40.00
Total 110305: 40.00
110306

07/22  07/22/2022 103301 SOLUTION BUILDERS IN  SB47409 INTALL NEW SERVER 32-130-51050 2,926.39 2,926.39

Total 110306: 2,926.39
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110307
07/22 07/22/2022 101363 TDS METROCOM 507052000007 EMERGENCY LINES 22-200-52100 441.76 441.76
Total 110307: 441.76
110308
07/22  07/22/2022 106867 VERSATILE WOODWORK 501 CITY PARK TREE REMOV 10-430-52220 2,700.00 2,700.00
Total 110308: 2,700.00
110309
07/22 07/22/2022 11039 WINONA COUNTY ASSES 071922 2022 REAL ESTATE ASSE 10-130-52070 18,950.00 18,950.00
Total 110309: 18,950.00
110328
08/22  08/05/2022 100359 MILLERS MARKET 080522TIF 2022 1ST HALF TIF PAYM 47-342-51705 6,211.19 6,211.19
Total 110328: 6,211.19
110329
08/22  08/05/2022 103396 ALTURAYOUTH SPORTS 07162210USO 10U SOFTBALL TOURNA 10-413-52440 75.00 75.00
Total 110329: 75.00
110330
08/22  08/05/2022 100370 BAKER & TAYLOR BOOK 2036875202 BOOKS 26-130-53400 107.42 107.42
Total 110330: 107.42
110331
08/22  08/05/2022 102560 BATTERIES PLUS P53066076 4) BATTERIES PUBLIC W 70-600-52550 530.00 530.00
Total 110331: 530.00
110332
08/22  08/05/2022 100226 BAUER ELECTROTECH, | 49027 LIFT STATION CALLER R 72-620-52090 161.70 161.70
Total 110332: 161.70
110333
08/22  08/05/2022 521 BECKLEYS, INC. 84908 LAZOR PRINTER FOR SH 70-600-52550 1,082.59 1,082.59
Total 110333: 1,082.59
110334
08/22  08/05/2022 103120 BOBCAT OF THE COULE 155760 BEARING WITH HOLDER 70-600-52220 234.86 234.86
Total 110334: 234.86
110335
08/22  08/05/2022 104229 CAVENDISH SQUARE CAL338345I| BOOKS 26-130-53400 201.48 201.48
Total 110335: 201.48
110336

08/22  08/05/2022 102279 CHESTER F. POZANC 070122 10 YARDS PEA GRAVEL 70-600-52545 353.50 353.50
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Total 110336: 353.50
110337
08/22  08/05/2022 105006 CIVIC PLUS 236526 JULY CIVIC REC FEES 10-130-52290 402.61 402.61
Total 110337: 402.61
110338
08/22  08/05/2022 107207 CLARENCE CHUCHNA 2022NOAHSA  SWIM TEAM TRIP 10-411-52090 202.88 202.88
Total 110338: 202.88
110339
08/22  08/05/2022 1120 CONSTRUCTION MANAG 073122 JULY BUILDING INSPECT 10-130-52050 2,919.75 2,919.75
Total 110339: 2,919.75
110340
08/22  08/05/2022 100299 CORE & MAIN LP R246708 VALVE BOX PARTS & CO 71-610-52585 551.78 551.78
Total 110340: 551.78
110341
08/22  08/05/2022 100918 DEPT OF LABOR & INDU 070122 QTRLY BLDG PERMIT SU 10-130-52050 1,046.22 1,046.22
Total 110341: 1,046.22
110342
08/22  08/05/2022 1590 DON S ELECTRIC INC. 24055 PARK LIGHTS 10-430-52220 2,588.77 2,588.77
Total 110342: 2,588.77
110343
08/22  08/05/2022 1620 DOVER-EYOTA,ST. CHAR 8164 JUNE FLOW CHARGES 72-620-52370 42,462.80 42,462.80
Total 110343: 42,462.80
110344
08/22  08/05/2022 100588 DRIVER & VEHICLE SER PDPLATES PLATES FOR NEW SQUA 10-220-52230 18.00 18.00
Total 110344: 18.00
110345
08/22  08/05/2022 106638 ELK RIVER WINLECTRIC 34912802 14024 FT. OF 1/0 PRIMAR 70-600-53330 44,559.67 44,559.67
08/22  08/05/2022 106638 ELK RIVER WINLECTRIC 35949101 48 PHOTO SENSORS FO 70-600-52520 536.02 536.02
Total 110345: 45,095.69
110346
08/22  08/05/2022 2060 EMERGENCY MEDICAL P 2467736 NALOXONE HCL 1MG 22-200-51090 326.63 326.63
Total 110346: 326.63
110347

08/22  08/05/2022 100319 EXPERT BILLING, LLC 10317 AMBULANCE RUNS 22-200-52010 261.00 261.00
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Total 110347: 261.00
110348
08/22  08/05/2022 101020 FASTENAL COMPANY MNPRE94832 40) SAFETY CONES 70-600-52550 957.79 957.79
Total 110348: 957.79
110349
08/22  08/05/2022 103179 FERGUSON WATERWOR 497369 ANNUAL MAINTENANCE- 71-610-52550 900.00 900.00
Total 110349: 900.00
110350
08/22  08/05/2022 107299 GOODVIEW FIRE DEPAR 2022TRICOU 3 ATTENDEES-TRICOUNT 21-210-52190 54.00 54.00
Total 110350: 54.00
110351
08/22  08/05/2022 3627 GOPHER STATE ONE-CA 2070755 JULY LOCATES 72-620-52090 88.65 88.65
Total 110351: 88.65
110352
08/22  08/05/2022 104924 GRAPHIC IMAGE, LLC 29857 GLAD DAYS BANNER 24-130-51180 1,224.00 1,224.00
Total 110352: 1,224.00
110353
08/22  08/05/2022 105870 H&B AG SERVICES 624 BLM SEED 150 # 73-630-53580 597.00 597.00
Total 110353: 597.00
110354
08/22  08/05/2022 4029 HAWKINS WATER TREAT 6238152 CHLORINE CYLINDER RE 71-610-51180 100.00 100.00
08/22  08/05/2022 4029 HAWKINS WATER TREAT 6244121 WATER CHEMICALS 10-411-51120 514.25 514.25
08/22  08/05/2022 4029 HAWKINS WATER TREAT 6244122 WELL CHEMICALS 71-610-51180 1,454.32 1,454.32
Total 110354: 2,068.57
110355
08/22  08/05/2022 100970 HBCI 164040822 PHONES/INTERNET 10-413-52100 1,519.15 1,519.15
Total 110355: 1,519.15
110356
08/22  08/05/2022 101834 HUGHES, MICHAELAND 072822 GLAD DAYS BUTTONS 24-130-52410 578.75 578.75
Total 110356: 578.75
110357
08/22  08/05/2022 103532 IBEW LOCAL UNION 160 073122 JULY UNION DUES 10-21710 606.57 606.57
Total 110357: 606.57
110358

08/22  08/05/2022 102843 IRBY TOOL & SAFETY 13094672001 RUBBER GLOVE TESTIN 70-600-52090 127.19 127.19
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Total 110358: 127.19
110359
08/22  08/05/2022 107261 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 072522 COOL GARD PREMIX 10-300-52220 119.03 119.03
Total 110359: 119.03
110360
08/22  08/05/2022 100213 LELS, INC. 080122 AUGUST 2022 UNION DU 10-21711 390.00 390.00
Total 110360: 390.00
110361
08/22  08/05/2022 7623 LINDE GAS & EQUIPMEN 30451013 OXYGEN 22-200-51080 457.62 457.62
Total 110361: 457.62
110362
08/22  08/05/2022 102333 LOCATORS & SUPPLIES, 301326 WATER AND SEWER MA 72-620-52510 696.44 696.44
Total 110362: 696.44
110363
08/22  08/05/2022 101752 MARC 767513 DEGREASER AND ROOT 72-620-52220 589.74 589.74
Total 110363: 589.74
110364
08/22  08/05/2022 101432 METRO SALES INCORPO INV2087503 COPIER MAINT 10-130-52280 509.72 509.72
Total 110364: 509.72
110365
08/22  08/05/2022 6542 MICROMARKETING ASS 894947 AUDIOBOOKS 26-130-53430 27.20 27.20
Total 110365: 27.20
110366
08/22  08/05/2022 100359 MILLERS MARKET 073122 WATER 70-600-52220 273.50 273.50
Total 110366: 273.50
110367
08/22  08/05/2022 6501 MN ASSOC. OF SMALL CI 2022MEMBER MEMBERSHIP DUES - J S 10-100-52190 1,995.50 1,995.50
Total 110367: 1,995.50
110368
08/22  08/05/2022 100026 MN FIRE SERVICE CERTI 10263 AUSTIN FORHMAN FIREF 21-210-52120 240.00 240.00
Total 110368: 240.00
110369

08/22  08/05/2022 105595 NEUMANN OIL COMPANY 11828 BULK, GAS AND DIESAL 10-300-51070 3,337.15 3,337.15
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Total 110369: 3,337.15
110370
08/22  08/05/2022 102454 NRB METALS, LLC 080522TIF 2022 TIF PAYMENT 41-342-51705 14,099.72 14,099.72
Total 110370: 14,099.72
110371
08/22  08/05/2022 7312 OLMSTED MEDICAL CEN 072022 DRUG/ALCOHOL TESTIN 70-600-52090 88.00 88.00
Total 110371: 88.00
110372
08/22  08/05/2022 7540 PEPSI-COLA BOTTLING 9357957 POOL CONCESSIONS 10-411-51060 480.00 480.00
Total 110372: 480.00
110373
08/22  08/05/2022 100300 READY MIX CONCRETE 350367 4.5 YARDS CONCRETE / 73-630-53580 748.94 748.94
Total 110373: 748.94
110374
08/22  08/05/2022 107294 REINDERS INC 318057500 BALLFIELD PAINT 10-440-52220 84.00 84.00
Total 110374: 84.00
110375
08/22  08/05/2022 8609 RESCO 86558000 BRASS ELECTIC KEYS 70-600-51180 35.45 35.45
08/22  08/05/2022 8609 RESCO 86695100 ELECTRIC CABINETS LE 70-600-52550 1,377.36 1,377.36
Total 110375: 1,412.81
110376
08/22  08/05/2022 100473 SAM S CLUB 072322 POOL CONCESSIONS SU 10-411-51060 3,217.28 3,217.28
Total 110376: 3,217.28
110377
08/22  08/05/2022 9120 SELCO 050285 CHROMEBOOKS MAINTE 26-130-52290 532.00 532.00
08/22  08/05/2022 9120 SELCO 050315 PC SUPPORT 26-130-52290 751.63 751.63
Total 110377: 1,283.63
110378
08/22  08/05/2022 103301 SOLUTION BUILDERS IN  SB47475 SEPTEMBER REMOTE S 72-620-52290 1,825.00 1,825.00
Total 110378: 1,825.00
110379
08/22  08/05/2022 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 264204 disinfectant, cleaner 26-130-51160 24.91 24.91
08/22  08/05/2022 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 264240 batteries, smoke alarms 21-210-51040 118.37 118.37
08/22  08/05/2022 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 264265 galv nipples 70-600-53370 7.90 7.90
08/22  08/05/2022 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 264274 fasteners 10-430-52220 1.29 1.29
08/22  08/05/2022 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 264277 dry erase markers, brush 10-411-52220 14.77 14.77

08/22  08/05/2022 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 264281 concrete mix 10-430-52220 59.04 59.04
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08/22  08/05/2022 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 264297 batteries, fasteners 10-430-52220 11.68 11.68
08/22  08/05/2022 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 264300 windshield wiper fluid 10-220-52230 9.20 9.20
08/22  08/05/2022 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 264307 mop head, drano 10-150-51160 12.19 12.19
08/22  08/05/2022 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 264312 fasteners 10-411-52220 3.42 3.42
08/22  08/05/2022 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 264316 tent pegs 10-430-52220 14.04 14.04
08/22  08/05/2022 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 264319 garden sprayer 70-600-53370 21.22 21.22
08/22  08/05/2022 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 264328 fly swatters, fly paper, soap 10-411-52220 16.39 16.39
08/22  08/05/2022 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 264347 fasteners, hammer bit 70-600-53370 31.93 31.93
08/22  08/05/2022 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 264363 coasters 10-430-52220 7.36 7.36
08/22  08/05/2022 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 264366 key tag, carabiners 10-220-51040 32.70 32.70
08/22  08/05/2022 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 264418 flexogen hose 10-430-52220 29.55 29.55
08/22  08/05/2022 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 264422 duct tape, fly swatter 10-411-52220 19.19 19.19
08/22  08/05/2022 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 264424 bypass lopper 70-600-53370 36.92 36.92
08/22  08/05/2022 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 264425 orange marking flag 10-220-51040 4.23 4.23
08/22  08/05/2022 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 264426 poster board 10-220-51040 51.66 51.66
08/22  08/05/2022 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 264434 chain coil, flagging tape 10-430-52220 43.84 43.84
08/22  08/05/2022 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 264436 chain coil 10-430-52220 40.56 40.56
08/22  08/05/2022 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 264448 fly trap, soap, fly swatter 10-411-52220 18.44 18.44
Total 110379: 630.80
110380
08/22  08/05/2022 9050 ST. CHARLES NAPA 553979 OIL FILTER, OIL 70-600-52220 39.01 39.01
Total 110380: 39.01
110381
08/22 08/05/2022 9080 ST. CHARLES VETERINA 073122 STRAY CAT BOARDING 10-220-52295 92.80 92.80
Total 110381: 92.80
110382
08/22  08/05/2022 100762 STAPLES CREDIT PLAN 8066917689 ENVELOPE MOISTENER, 10-130-51040 142.68 142.68
Total 110382: 142.68
110383
08/22  08/05/2022 103358 STAR ENERGY SERVICE 19736 SOLAR ENGINEERING S 70-600-52060 240.00 240.00
Total 110383: 240.00
110384
08/22  08/05/2022 105835 SULLIVAN, HEATHER 2022GOLFCA  JUNIOR GOLF PROGRAM 10-413-52440 1,025.00 1,025.00
Total 110384: 1,025.00
110385
08/22  08/05/2022 107204 TAFT STETTINIUS & HOL 4008583 TIF 10 SERVICES 43-342-52030 3,000.00 3,000.00
Total 110385: 3,000.00
110386
08/22  08/05/2022 102616 TJS TRUCKING & EXCAV  6076D POOL START UP 10-411-52220 250.00 250.00
Total 110386: 250.00
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110387

08/22  08/05/2022 106604 TRUGREEN 162736857 GRASS TREATMENT - GR 10-430-52270 61.95 61.95

08/22  08/05/2022 106604 TRUGREEN 162740646 Lawn Service-EMS/Fire 22-200-52200 49.35 49.35

08/22  08/05/2022 106604 TRUGREEN 162746848 Lawn Service-City Hall/Gre 10-440-52220 119.70 119.70

08/22  08/05/2022 106604 TRUGREEN 162746946 Lawn Service-Library/Veter 26-130-52220 64.05 64.05

Total 110387: 295.05
110388
08/22  08/05/2022 107293 ULINE 150805817 50 REFLECTIVE CONES 70-600-52550 1,672.39 1,672.39
Total 110388: 1,672.39
110389
08/22  08/05/2022 104294 US BANK EQUIPMENT FI 478291438 COPIER LEASE 26-130-52280 188.16 188.16
Total 110389: 188.16
110390
08/22  08/05/2022 100805 USA BLUE BOOK 41402 CHLORINE AND FLUORID 71-610-51180 370.47 370.47
Total 110390: 370.47
110391
08/22  08/05/2022 106867 VERSATILE WOODWORK 521 CITY PARK TREE REMOV 10-430-52220 1,000.00 1,000.00
Total 110391: 1,000.00
110392
08/22  08/05/2022 104408 VISA - BREMER BANK 97980722 ROBERT BROOKE-BATH 10-150-52220 4,923.11 4,923.11
Total 110392: 4,923.11
110393
08/22  08/05/2022 105084 VISION DESIGN GROUP | 106936 WEB MAINTENANCE 20-130-52160 125.00 125.00
Total 110393: 125.00
110394
08/22  08/05/2022 11000 WHKS & CO. 46091 2021 TRAIL PROJECT 36-300-53570 9,527.73 9,627.73
Total 110394: 9,5627.73
110395
08/22  08/05/2022 103026 WINFIELD SOLUTIONS, L 65135457 STUMP AND TREE KILLE 73-630-53580 814.38 814.38
Total 110395: 814.38
110396
08/22  08/05/2022 100476 WINONA COUNTY RECO 202200001168 RECORD PLATS-WHITEW 10-130-52090 102.00 102.00
Total 110396: 102.00
110397
08/22  08/05/2022 11563 ZEP MANUFACTURING C 9007649636 POOL SUPPLIES 10-411-51180 245.66 245.66




City of St. Charles Check Register - Invoice Detail - Council Page: 12

Check Issue Dates: 7/9/2022 - 8/12/2022 Aug 12, 2022 03:05PM
GL Check Vendor Invoice Description Invoice Invoice Check
Period Issue Date Number Payee Number GL Account Amount Amount
Total 110397: 245.66
110398
08/22  08/05/2022 101238 ZIEGLER, INC. 202109 4) YEAR MANDATORY PO 70-600-52505 18,795.79 18,795.79
Total 110398: 18,795.79
110404
08/22  08/12/2022 105995 ANDERSONS 2094680 PAGENT 24-130-52430 574.40 574.40
Total 110404: 574.40
110405
08/22  08/12/2022 100370 BAKER & TAYLOR BOOK 2036904973 BOOKS 26-130-53400 73.53 73.53
Total 110405: 73.53
110406
08/22  08/12/2022 103893 BSN SPORTS 917680080 REC EQUIPMENT 10-413-52440 1,256.30 1,256.30
Total 110406: 1,256.30
110407
08/22  08/12/2022 102427 CABIN COFFEE 962214 LUNCHES-ELECTIONS 10-120-51490 175.54 175.54
Total 110407: 175.54
110408
08/22  08/12/2022 1152 CULLIGAN 588081550042 SOFTENER RENTAL 10-440-52180 39.40 39.40
Total 110408: 39.40
110409
08/22  08/12/2022 100064 CUSTOM COMMUNICATI 526023 ANNUAL ALARM INSPEC 70-600-52090 979.20 979.20
Total 110409: 979.20
110410
08/22  08/12/2022 102132 DAIRYLAND POWER CO 1532 JULY TRANSMISSION CO 70-600-52360 62,835.30 62,835.30
Total 110410: 62,835.30
110411
08/22  08/12/2022 2060 EMERGENCY MEDICAL P 2467587 CURAPLEX OPIOID OVE 22-200-51090 52.26 52.26
08/22  08/12/2022 2060 EMERGENCY MEDICAL P 2468005 ADULT AED PADS 22-200-51090 92.92 92.92
Total 110411: 145.18
110412
08/22  08/12/2022 107263 ERIC WILLIAMSON 11U14Utourna YOUTH BASEBALL TOUR 10-413-52440 925.00 925.00
Total 110412: 925.00
110413

08/22  08/12/2022 102081 FIRE SAFETY USA 159024 AIR COMPRESSOR SERV 21-210-52210 792.25 792.25
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Total 110413: 792.25
110414
08/22  08/12/2022 103316 FLAHERTY & HOOD, PA 17956 GENERAL MUNI MATTER 10-130-52030 2,640.00 2,640.00
08/22  08/12/2022 103316 FLAHERTY & HOOD, PA 18037 LABOR & EMPLOYMENT 10-130-52030 860.00 860.00
Total 110414: 3,500.00
110415
08/22  08/12/2022 103703 FRANKLIN ENERGY SER 128903 JULY ADMIN FEE 70-600-51610 3,023.70 3,023.70
Total 110415: 3,023.70
110416
08/22  08/12/2022 3007 GALLS, INC. 20580028 FLASHLIGHT 10-220-51100 140.40 140.40
08/22  08/12/2022 3007 GALLS, INC. 20828263 RETURN MISTAKE WITH 10-220-52300 1,682.53- 1,682.53-
08/22  08/12/2022 3007 GALLS, INC. 20851233 UNIFORM SHIRTS 10-220-52300 318.95 318.95
08/22  08/12/2022 3007 GALLS, INC. 20851234 UNIFORM SHIRTS 10-220-52300 318.95 318.95
08/22  08/12/2022 3007 GALLS, INC. 20883580 UNIFORM SHIRTS 10-220-52300 101.71 101.71
08/22  08/12/2022 3007 GALLS, INC. 20907446 UNIFORM SHIRTS 10-220-52300 82.37 82.37
08/22  08/12/2022 3007 GALLS, INC. 20907447 UNIFORM SHIRTS 10-220-52300 164.57 164.57
08/22  08/12/2022 3007 GALLS, INC. 21014241 UNIFORM PANTS 10-220-51100 56.10 56.10
08/22  08/12/2022 3007 GALLS, INC. 21121541 UNIFOR SHIRTS-MCCRE 10-220-52300 213.61 213.61
08/22  08/12/2022 3007 GALLS, INC. 21121542 UNIFORM SHIRTS-JONE 10-220-52300 111.90 111.90
08/22  08/12/2022 3007 GALLS, INC. 21121543 UNIFORM SHIRTS-WOLT 10-220-52300 111.90 111.90
08/22  08/12/2022 3007 GALLS, INC. 21162950 RANK STRIPES, NYLAT 10-220-52300 29.78 29.78
08/22  08/12/2022 3007 GALLS, INC. 21213597 UNIFORM SHIRT SET-UP 10-220-52300 595.00 595.00
08/22  08/12/2022 3007 GALLS, INC. 21236255 UNIFORM SHIRTS-HOHE 10-220-52300 154.38 154.38
08/22  08/12/2022 3007 GALLS, INC. 21236914 PATCHES-PELAEZ 10-220-52300 8.95 8.95
08/22  08/12/2022 3007 GALLS, INC. 21279864 UNIFORM SHIRTS-HEWIT 10-220-52300 154.38 154.38
08/22  08/12/2022 3007 GALLS, INC. 21342021 UNIFORM SHIRTS-HOHE 10-220-52300 164.57 164.57
08/22  08/12/2022 3007 GALLS, INC. 21342022 UNIFORM SHIRTS-WOLT 10-220-52300 82.37 82.37
08/22  08/12/2022 3007 GALLS, INC. 21408791 UNIFORM SHIRT-FLOERK 10-220-51100 248.61 248.61
08/22  08/12/2022 3007 GALLS, INC. 21430098 UNIFORM SHIRT-FLOERK 10-220-51100 232.05 232.05
08/22  08/12/2022 3007 GALLS, INC. 21440987 UNIFORM SHIRTS 10-220-52300 101.70 101.70
08/22  08/12/2022 3007 GALLS, INC. 21601793 UNIFORM SHIRT-JONES 10-220-51100 83.88 83.88
08/22  08/12/2022 3007 GALLS, INC. 21782900 UNIFORM SHIRTS-HEWIT 10-220-51100 139.98 139.98
08/22  08/12/2022 3007 GALLS, INC. 94918 OUTSTANDING ACCOUN 10-220-52300 311.74- 311.74-
Total 110416: 1,621.84
110417
08/22  08/12/2022 104956 H&M HEATING INC. 220729T-06 REPLACE KITCHEN FAU 10-150-52220 482.99 482.99
Total 110417: 482.99
110418
08/22  08/12/2022 102118 KTTC 2022GLADDA  GLAD DAYS ADVERTISIN 24-130-52160 1,500.00 1,500.00
Total 110418: 1,500.00
110419

08/22  08/12/2022 107301 MADE BY KARENS 229 SASHES FOR PAGENT 24-130-52430 618.00 618.00

Total 110419: 618.00
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110420
08/22  08/12/2022 104978 MIENERGY COOPERATIV 339765000072 JULY PURCHASED POW 70-600-52350 81,024.15 81,024.15
Total 110420: 81,024.15
110421
08/22  08/12/2022 100026 MN FIRE SERVICE CERTI 202208110740 FF1-ARENS, FF2-HUTSEL 21-210-52190 75.00 75.00
Total 110421: 75.00
110422
08/22  08/12/2022 106128 MN PEIP 1215214 SEPTEMBER HEALTH IN 10-21706 19,709.44 19,709.44
Total 110422: 19,709.44
110423
08/22  08/12/2022 101380 ST. CHARLES PRESS 073122 LEGAL FILING, PUBLIC M 20-130-52160 371.85 371.85
Total 110423: 371.85
110424
08/22  08/12/2022 9521 STAR TRIBUNE 081122 NEWSPAPER SUBSCRIP 26-130-53420 145.50 145.50
Total 110424: 145.50
110425
08/22  08/12/2022 101841 UMMEG 2520 SYSTEM CONTROL 70-600-52350 1,506.49 1,506.49
08/22  08/12/2022 101841 UMMEG 5672 RUGBY WIND 70-600-52350 2,949.34 2,949.34
08/22  08/12/2022 101841 UMMEG 5685 SOLAR 70-600-52350 19,073.40 19,073.40
08/22  08/12/2022 101841 UMMEG 5699 RATE STABILIZATION FU 70-600-52350 23,171.87 23,171.87
Total 110425: 46,701.10
110426
08/22  08/12/2022 11063 WINONA HEATING & VEN 111622 FIX LIB A/C-NEW FAN CO 26-130-52200 1,167.04 1,167.04
Total 110426: 1,167.04
10000155
08/22  08/03/2022 103836 ADVANCED DISPOSAL 1294-2808-2 JULY WIN CTY TX 23-20550 26,080.98 26,080.98
Total 10000155: 26,080.98
10000156
08/22  08/03/2022 101498 AFLAC 128955 SUPPLEMENTAL INSURA 10-21713 2,147.95 2,147.95
Total 10000156: 2,147.95
10000157
08/22  08/03/2022 101758 AMERITAS 43924700822 SUPPLEMENTAL INSURA 10-21706 334.82 334.82
Total 10000157: 334.82
10000158

08/22  08/03/2022 101824 COLONIAL LIFE 437913707016 SUPPLEMENTAL LIFE 10-21713 16.85 16.85




City of St. Charles Check Register - Invoice Detail - Council Page: 15

Check Issue Dates: 7/9/2022 - 8/12/2022 Aug 12, 2022 03:05PM
GL Check Vendor Invoice Description Invoice Invoice Check
Period Issue Date Number Payee Number GL Account Amount Amount
Total 10000158: 16.85
10000159
08/22  08/03/2022 5530 KWIK TRIP, INC. 30005500722  Pool-Fuel Noahs Ark 10-411-52120 1,082.73 1,082.73
Total 10000159: 1,082.73
10000160
08/22  08/03/2022 103628 MN ENERGY RESOURCE 4212328781 EMS BUILD.-NATURAL G 22-200-52180 96.76 96.76
08/22  08/03/2022 103628 MN ENERGY RESOURCE 4212366796 SENIOR CENTER-NATUR 10-440-52180 110.63 110.63
08/22  08/03/2022 103628 MN ENERGY RESOURCE 4212456701 CITY CTY GARAGE-NATU 10-300-52180 18.00 18.00
08/22  08/03/2022 103628 MN ENERGY RESOURCE 4213278564 POOL-NATURAL GAS 10-411-52180 4,419.55 4,419.55
08/22  08/03/2022 103628 MN ENERGY RESOURCE 4213384322 LIBRARY-NATURAL GAS 26-130-52180 68.03 68.03
08/22  08/03/2022 103628 MN ENERGY RESOURCE 4214158872 CHURCH-NATURAL GAS 10-440-52180 19.00 19.00
08/22  08/03/2022 103628 MN ENERGY RESOURCE 4214234402 SHOP-NATURAL GAS 10-300-52180 55.19 55.19
08/22  08/03/2022 103628 MN ENERGY RESOURCE 4214771918 COLD STORAGE-NATUR 10-300-52180 20.41 20.41
Total 10000160: 4,807.57
10000161
08/22  08/03/2022 106595 PSN 263337 RT24373-UTILITY 70-600-51020 2,058.95 2,058.95
08/22 08/03/2022 106595 PSN 263338 RT24374-OTHER 70-600-51020 6.83 6.83
08/22 08/03/2022 106595 PSN 263405 RT25031-BUILD PRM 70-600-51020 64.86 64.86
08/22  08/03/2022 106595 PSN 263406 RT25033-METER DEP 70-600-51020 11.51 11.51
08/22  08/03/2022 106595 PSN 263407 RT25036-PET LIC 70-600-51020 4.40 4.40
Total 10000161: 2,146.55
10000162
08/22  08/03/2022 106776 THE HARTFORD 301716577677 AUGUST LIFE INSURANC 10-21706 764.29 764.29
Total 10000162: 764.29
10000163
08/22  08/03/2022 102986 VERIZON WIRELESS 9911932713 LIBRARY HOTSPOT 26-130-52100 691.85 691.85
Total 10000163: 691.85
10000164
08/22  08/03/2022 104123 WEX BANK 82747140 JULY POLICE FUEL 10-220-51070 2,614.19 2,614.19
Total 10000164: 2,614.19
Grand Totals: 694,027.25
Summary by General Ledger Account Number
GL Account Debit Credit Proof
10-100-52190 1,995.50 .00 1,995.50
10-120-51040 96.89 .00 96.89
10-120-51490 175.54 .00 175.54
10-130-51040 711.47 .00 711.47

10-130-51070 285.34 .00 285.34
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10-130-51625 3,742.12 .00 3,742.12
10-130-52030 10,362.50 .00 10,362.50
10-130-52050 3,965.97 .00 3,965.97
10-130-52070 18,950.00 .00 18,950.00
10-130-52080 442.24 .00 442.24
10-130-52090 109.58 .00 109.58
10-130-52100 917.99 .00 917.99
10-130-52120 20.00 .00 20.00
10-130-52280 408.60 .00 408.60
10-130-52290 1,661.17 .00 1,661.17
10-150-51160 19.68 .00 19.68
10-150-52180 77.44 .00 77.44
10-150-52220 688.14 .00 688.14

10-20200 1,994.27 115,555.03- 113,560.76-

10-21706 20,914.15 .00 20,914.15

10-21710 606.57 .00 606.57

10-21711 390.00 .00 390.00

10-21713 2,164.80 .00 2,164.80
10-220-51040 88.59 .00 88.59
10-220-51070 2,308.63 .00 2,308.63
10-220-51100 600.65 .00 600.65
10-220-51180 263.06 .00 263.06
10-220-52090 426.95 .00 426.95
10-220-52100 461.88 .00 461.88
10-220-52230 217.20 .00 217.20
10-220-52280 101.12 .00 101.12
10-220-52290 182.50 .00 182.50
10-220-52295 92.80 .00 92.80
10-220-52300 3,055.53 1,994.27- 1,061.26
10-300-51070 3,337.15 .00 3,337.15
10-300-52060 624.00 .00 624.00
10-300-52100 165.65 .00 165.65
10-300-52180 14.04 .00 14.04
10-300-52220 17.85 .00 17.85
10-411-51060 4,847.08 .00 4,847.08
10-411-51120 564.25 .00 564.25
10-411-51180 985.66 .00 985.66
10-411-52090 202.88 .00 202.88
10-411-52100 239.52 .00 239.52
10-411-52120 1,273.64 .00 1,273.64
10-411-52180 4,419.55 .00 4,419.55
10-411-52220 1,936.73 .00 1,936.73
10-413-52100 126.44 .00 126.44
10-413-52120 402.66 .00 402.66
10-413-52190 375.00 .00 375.00
10-413-52440 4,349.28 .00 4,349.28
10-430-51070 491.58 .00 491.58
10-430-51130 368.75 .00 368.75
10-430-52220 6,830.91 .00 6,830.91
10-430-52240 89.99 .00 89.99
10-430-52250 101.18 .00 101.18
10-430-52260 785.00 .00 785.00
10-430-52270 61.95 .00 61.95
10-440-52180 130.99 .00 130.99
10-440-52220 283.70 .00 283.70
10-500-52220 6,025.00 .00 6,025.00
20-130-52160 1,127.79 .00 1,127.79
20-130-52205 161.05 .00 161.05
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20-20200 .00 1,288.84- 1,288.84-
21-20200 .00 10,922.09- 10,922.09-
21-210-51040 233.74 .00 233.74
21-210-51070 215.80 .00 215.80
21-210-51510 7,000.00 .00 7,000.00
21-210-52100 563.24 .00 563.24
21-210-52120 985.00 .00 985.00
21-210-52180 48.38 .00 48.38
21-210-52190 129.00 .00 129.00
21-210-52200 24.68 .00 24.68
21-210-52210 1,722.25 .00 1,722.25
22-200-51070 305.56 .00 305.56
22-200-51080 457.62 .00 457.62
22-200-51090 1,565.89 649.90- 915.99
22-200-51180 68.67 .00 68.67
22-200-52010 261.00 .00 261.00
22-200-52100 375.66 .00 375.66
22-200-52180 48.38 .00 48.38
22-200-52200 24.67 .00 24.67

22-20200 649.90 3,107.45- 2,457.55-
23-130-51350 22,429.70 .00 22,429.70
23-130-52290 365.00 .00 365.00

23-20200 .00 26,445.98- 26,445.98-

23-20550 2,086.44 .00 2,086.44

23-20560 1,564.84 .00 1,564.84
24-130-51180 1,224.00 .00 1,224.00
24-130-52160 1,500.00 .00 1,500.00
24-130-52410 578.75 .00 578.75
24-130-52430 1,232.40 .00 1,232.40

24-20200 .00 4,535.15- 4,535.15-
25-130-53520 51,826.82 .00 51,826.82

25-20200 .00 51,826.82- 51,826.82-
26-130-51040 218.52 .00 218.52
26-130-51160 24.91 .00 24.91
26-130-52090 666.21 .00 666.21
26-130-52100 114.95 .00 114.95
26-130-52130 539.18 .00 539.18
26-130-52180 68.03 .00 68.03
26-130-52200 1,167.04 .00 1,167.04
26-130-52220 64.05 .00 64.05
26-130-52280 188.16 .00 188.16
26-130-52290 617.42 .00 617.42
26-130-53400 545.12 .00 545.12
26-130-53420 315.00 .00 315.00
26-130-53430 131.09 .00 131.09

26-20200 .00 4,659.68- 4,659.68-
32-130-51050 2,926.39 .00 2,926.39

32-20200 .00 2,926.39- 2,926.39-

36-20200 .00 11,139.57- 11,139.57-
36-300-53020 9,368.85 .00 9,368.85
36-300-53570 1,770.72 .00 1,770.72

41-20200 .00 14,099.72- 14,099.72-
41-342-51705 14,099.72 .00 14,099.72

43-20200 .00 3,000.00- 3,000.00-
43-342-52030 3,000.00 .00 3,000.00

47-20200 .00 6,211.19- 6,211.19-
47-342-51705 6,211.19 .00 6,211.19

70-20200 .00 387,084.78- 387,084.78-
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70-600-51020 2,146.55 .00 2,146.55
70-600-51040 269.11 .00 269.11
70-600-51070 102.50 .00 102.50
70-600-51180 35.45 .00 35.45
70-600-51610 6,047.40 .00 6,047.40
70-600-52060 240.00 .00 240.00
70-600-52090 1,398.09 .00 1,398.09
70-600-52100 522.92 .00 522.92
70-600-52120 38.00 .00 38.00
70-600-52180 79.56 .00 79.56
70-600-52220 304.57 .00 304.57
70-600-52290 365.00 .00 365.00
70-600-52350 185,790.37 .00 185,790.37
70-600-52360 119,755.36 .00 119,755.36
70-600-52505 18,795.79 .00 18,795.79
70-600-52510 26.82 .00 26.82
70-600-52520 536.02 .00 536.02
70-600-52545 353.50 .00 353.50
70-600-52550 5,620.13 .00 5,620.13
70-600-53330 44,559.67 .00 44,559.67
70-600-53370 97.97 .00 97.97

71-20200 .00 7,023.02- 7,023.02-
71-610-51040 256.50 .00 256.50
71-610-51180 1,924.79 .00 1,924.79
71-610-52090 29.55 .00 29.55
71-610-52100 495.40 .00 495.40
71-610-52290 365.00 .00 365.00
71-610-52550 3,400.00 .00 3,400.00
71-610-52585 551.78 .00 551.78

72-20200 .00 44,685.39- 44,685.39-
72-620-51040 256.49 .00 256.49
72-620-51070 50.72 .00 50.72
72-620-52060 15.71 .00 15.71
72-620-52090 191.25 .00 191.25
72-620-52100 57.24 .00 57.24
72-620-52220 589.74 .00 589.74
72-620-52290 365.00 .00 365.00
72-620-52370 42,462.80 .00 42,462.80
72-620-52510 696.44 .00 696.44

73-20200 .00 2,160.32- 2,160.32-
73-630-53580 2,160.32 .00 2,160.32

Grand Totals: 699,315.59 699,315.59- .00
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